ALABAMA BOARD OF PARDONS & PAROLES

Open Public Meeting Minutes

November 14, 2023

A, Call to Order:

1.

The Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles called to order its open public
meeting on this date at 9:40A.M., 100 Capitol Commerce Blvd., Monigomery,
AL 36117 for the purpose of conducting its regular parole/pardon hearings, as
prescribed by Alabama Code, Title 15, Chapter 22. Board members present
were: Leigh Gwathney, Chairperson, Darryl Littleton, Board Member, and
Gabrelle Simmons, Board Member.

The Board met to discuss the attached agenda, with the action taken by the
Board recorded by the Board’s secretary, Nicole Lewis.

B. Board Business: The Board approved minutes from previous meeting of November 9,
2023, moved by Darryl Littleton and seconded by Gabrelle Simmons which was majority

vote.

C. Daily Pardon/Parole Docket:

1.

D’Andra R. McCall, AIS# 274648 Speaker against parole 1% Makayla Phifer
(VOCAL), 2™ Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office), 3¢ Anna Findley
VSO (Butler, Lowndes and Crenshaw Co. District Atty Office). The Board
voted to deny parole with no reset date.

Simmie Cordregus Watkins, AIS# 263180: Speaker on behalf of parole
Reginald Watkins (father). Speaker against parole 1% Vickie Jones (victim’s
mother), 2™ Jasmine Rowser (victim’s sister), 3" Makayla Phifer (VOCAL),
4% Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole
with no reset date.

Frederick Larnell Dumas, AIS# 262779: Speaker on behalf of parole 1*
Francesca Dumas (sister), 2" Deloris Hayes (mother). Speaker against parole
1% Makayla Phifer (VOCAL), 2" Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office).
The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2028.

Nikeitha Denise Binion, AIS# 233268: Speaker on behalf of parole
Christopher Binion (brother). Speaker against parole Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty
General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2024.

Steven Arthur Floyd, AIS# 183266: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1% Steven

Arthur Floyd (self), 2% Crystal Tyler (girlfriend). Speaker against a pardon
Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny a pardon.
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6.

David Jeremy Emmons, AIS# 300394: Speaker on behalf of parole 1% Penny
Zaunbrecher (mother), 2 Margaret Emmons (wife). The Board voted to deny
parole with a reset date of 11/2024.

Mark Anthony Miller, AIS# 171953: Speaker on behalf of parole Champagne
Johnston (stepdaughter). Speaker against parole Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty
General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2024.

Timothy Maulet, AIS# 258356: Speaker on behalf of parole Audrey Fletcher
(sister). Speaker against parole Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The
Board voted to deny parole with no reset date.

The Board recessed for a break from 10:52AM — 10:58 AM.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Benjamin Kurtis Moore, AIS# 825123: Speaker on behalf of a pardon
Benjamin Kurtis Moore (self). The Board voted to grant a pardon with the
following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms
disabilities).

Darrell Desean Davis, AIS# 196604: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Darrell
Desean Davis (self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the
restoration of all civil and political rights.

Coty Eugene Chambers, AIS# 315785: Speaker on behalf of parole 1% Lisa
Johnson (sister), 2" Hollic Jones (girlfriend). The Board voted to deny parole
with a reset date of 5/2024.

Shawndrie Patrice Nodd, AIS# 824770: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1%
Shawndrie Patrice Nodd (self), 2% Stephanie Nodd (aunt), 3" Meka King
(cousin). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of alt
civil and political rights.

Inett Elizabeth Jackson, AIS# 197599: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1% Inett
Elizabeth Jackson (self), 2% Recina Coleman (friend). The Board voted to
grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.

The Board recessed for lunch from 12:25AM — 1:30PM.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Niley E. Garrott, AIS# 215079: The Board voted to deny a pardon.

Amy Jean Sullivan, AIS# 233474: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the
following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms
disabilities).

Kenyatta Machan Stradford, AIS# 192485: The Board voted to dent a pardon.

Stacey Derrick Gillian, ATS# 242951: The Board voted to deny a pardon.
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18.

19.

20.

21,

22

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

Terrance K. Martin, AIS# 811325: The Board voted to deny a pardon.

Ryan Michael Bernard, ATS# 299254: The Board voted to deny parole with no
reset date.

Richard Shane Hayes, AIS# 214736: The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 11/2026.

Keith Lydell Marks, AIS# 203502: The Board voted to deny parole with a

reset date of 11/2028.

Demetrius Marque America, AIS# 300379: The Board voted to grant parole
with special condition to complete Absolutions Halfway House, NA/AA and a
Drug Assessment Upon Release.

Dion Riddle, AIS# 288058: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date
of 11/2026.

Brandon Ray Rivers, AIS# 297639: The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 3/2024.

Xavier Antwaine Scott, AIS# 327275: The Board voted to deny parole with
no reset date.

Jordan Treymon Watkins, AIS# 311619: The Board voted to grant parole with
special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry
Education Program (PREP) to include Crime Bill.

Willie Harris, AIS# 158551: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date
of 11/2028.

Mark Wayne Connelly, AIS# 261359: The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 11/2028.

Danny Lee Wade, AIS# 297501: The Board voted to grant parole with special
condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry Education
Program (PREP) and The ARC of Bessemer.

Jeffery Scott Mims, AIS# 293459: The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 6/2024.

David Wells, AIS# 227666: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date
of 11/2025.

Leon Jack Bailey, AIS# 219358: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset
date of 11/2028.

Page 3 of 4



D. Files for Review:

1. The Board reviewed the attached list of files for revocation.
2. The Board reviewed the attached list of delinquent files.

E. Additional Board Business: None.

Adjournment:
a. The Board adjourned at 4:08pm moved by Leigh Gwathney and seconded by
R Gabrelle Simmons with majority vote. The Board’s next meeting will be

November 15, 2023, at 8:00am at 100 Capitol Commerce Boulevard,
Montgomery, AL 36117.

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

Lejgh (Fwathney, Chairman Leigh Gwathney, Chairman

(e

Dﬁﬁ'yl Littl}gtpr( Darryl Littleton
Board Member Board Member

(E}.)'ybrelle Simmons Gabrelle Simmons
oard Member Board Member

WWJ \ﬂWWx Date: H‘l@"@%
Nidole Lewis ' e
Board Secretary
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Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles
Meeting Agenda

The Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles will convene
at 100 Capitol Commerce Boulevard, Montgomery, Alabama 36117 at 8:00 AM.

November 14, 2023

. Call to Order

. Board Business

. Files for Review

. Daily Case Docket

. Additional Board Business

. Adjournment



© PSR

PAROLE COURT HEARING DOCKET

NAME

Anderson, Mandie
Ard, John
Asberry, Richard
Ash, Deandre
Beard, Kevin
Benardo, Joseph
Bowen, Mayo
Bradford, Adam
Bynorth, Christian

. Cain, Alesia

. Campbell, Joshua

. Carstarphen, Landria
. Casey, Amanda

. Crawford, Eli

. Dildine, Robert

. Etheredge, Jayce

. Evans, Robert

. Finch, Dillon

. Goodwin, James

. Green, Jonathan

. Harris, Jonathan

. Harris, Santana

. Harrison, Jordan

. Heatherly, Raymond
. Hoffman, Brian

. Hunter, Julius

. Ingram, Scottie

. Jordan, Will

. Macon, Damion

. Mann, Jeff

. Miller, David

. Mitchell, Qullias

. Morgan, Angel

. Poole, Jacob

. Price, Rickey

. Richardson, Joey

. Rivers, Kenneth

. Roberts, Dustin

. Robinson, Vanquez
. Rollins, Benjamin

. Smith, David

. Sparks, Bryant

. Speakman, Tyler

. Steward, Kevin

. Taylor, Kieron

. Turner, Rontrell

. Underwood, Demtrius

11/14/2023

AIS #

308840
214616
153006
294914
216049
328875
183778
232789
333574
294637
229713
180057
307506
218790
192894
330603
241177
332457
331257
280203
250099
278161
315945
186448
276857
264262
137791
165036
333361
314664
222030
178309
332306
302731
264664
167160
325260
305376
157714
310386
233235
247752
324601
178775
288362
318739
274287

DECISION

Rev. None
Rein,

Rev. None
Rein.

Rev. None
Rein.

Rev. None
Rev. None
Rein.

Rev. None
Rein.

Rev. w/11/2024
Rev. None
Rev. w/11/2028
Rein.

Rein.

Rev. w/11/2020
Rein.

Rein.

Rein.
Remanded
Rein.

Rein,

Rein.

Rev. w/11/2025
Rev. w/11/2024
Remanded
Rev. w/11/2028
Rein.

Rein.

Rev. None
Rev. None
Rev. None
Rev, None
Rein.

Rein.

Rev. None
Rein.
Remanded
Rein.

Rev. w/11/2026
Rev. w/11/2025
Rev. None
Rev, w/11/2026
Rev. w/11/2025
Rev. w/11/2025
Rev. None



Reinstatements: 1%

Cont’d on Parole: 0
Revolked: 25
Remanded 3
Total 47
Revoked

5 Technical Offense
15 New Offenses
5 Both Offense

Dunks

S 19

DRC
0

PREP Center
8



10.

11

12.

13

NAME

. Bulger, Kevin

Campbell, Kevin
Carlton, Kenneth
Clayton, Marquis
Ellis, Calvin
Estelle, Antwan
Long, Roosevelt
Patrick, Clifton
Prichard, Justin

Silver, Heather

. Taylor, Ashton

Ward, James

. Williams, Sherman

PAROLEES DECLARED DELINQUENT
11/14/2023

NUMBER
307002
305196A
301941C
303884A
210435A
248163
136071A
1952598
331125A
335222
334498
2023048

2412368

ACTION

DD

DD

DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD

DD



11-08-2023 BUREAT OF PARDONS AND PAROLES PAGE:
APS426
HEARINGS BEGIN AT 8:00 A.M. ON 11~-14-2023
100 CAPITOL COMMERCE BLVD
MONTGOMERY AL 36117
PAROLE DOCKET

sD cLass NAME ATS # ACTION

MILLER MARK ANTHONY 171953 'D@i\-“&:fr’) - ‘ Ea’“‘{’
HAYES RICHARD SHANE 214736  LDEMHED — |9
BATILEY LEON JACK 219358 %MM‘;D - Hl G‘%
WELLS DAVID 227666 D e — | ED‘"’E:W
BINION NIKEITHA DENISE 233268 DallegD — M‘“Fﬁ"“%

T e RIDDLE DION ZBBO5S8 D{f,hhkfb il H\ig}’ﬂ
MIME JEFFHRY SCOTT 2932459 D ED — {’-'—’li;«})q’
WADE DANNY LEE 297501 @"Q}\’t\-@’ﬁ'ﬂ:’ - WA’?P
RIVERS BRANDON RAY 297629 ?}E)a«“c,f;]:) o 3%2}:“%'
BERNARD RYAN MICHAEL 299254 DiReED ~ B
AMERICA DEMETRIUS MARQUERE 300379 GWMJ"\,E?K) - 1,\um,r: LA &f'if’i' Havese
EMMONS DAVID JEREMY 300394 'D:?kxiit;;b — l’@*‘“@"
WATKINS JORDAN TREYMON 311619 {(ngraneD ~ PRER _
CHAMBERS COTY EUGENE s1s7ss  LDEMIED — %Q@L(’
SCOTT XAVIER ANTWAINE 327275 DewieD ~ His

n}w’—{’a%



11-08-2023 EUREAU CF PARDONS AND PAROLESD PAGE :
APS426
HEARINGSZ BEGIN AT 8:00 A .M. ON 11-14-~-2023
100 CAPITOL COMMERCE BLVD
MONTGOMERY AL 36117
FAROLE DOCKET

SD CLASS NAME ALS # ACTTON
ok Rk ok TOTAL RECORDS WRILITTEN ... .. ...- 15
K ok SPECITAL DOCKRET TOTALS. .. 0 MATLES O FEMALES Q

H i t‘vi‘ 5‘*“)



11-08-2023 BUREAU OF PARDONE AND PAROLES PAGE:
APB8A26 CLASS 'A' DOCEKBET
HEARINGS BEGIN AT 8:00 A. M. ON 11-~14-2023
100 CAPITOL COMMERCE BLVD
MONTGCMERY AL 36117
PAROLE DOCKET

8D CLASS NAME ATIS # ACTION
a HARRTE WILLIE 158551 Dt:’;‘ﬁ-,ﬂff»b-““\;@‘)ﬁ
EN MARKS KEITH LYDELL 203502 DERRED — H%Q{‘?’aﬁ
A MAULET TIMOTHY 258356  WERHED ~ E;:li){*)
N CONNELLY MARK WAYNE 261359 el - ﬂi}?}
A DUMAS FREDERTCK LARNELL 262779 DAaleD - ‘-‘«;’9{{)
cee A WATKINSG SIMMIE CORDREGUS 263180 verED - EDS
A MCOCALL D'ANDRA R 274648 DadeD - B0

Kri}//%ﬁu Y ij—% %

u‘m—ia{%



11-08-2023 BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES PAGE :
ARS426 CLASS 'A' DOCKET
HEARINGS BEGIN AT 8:00 A.M. ON 11-14-2023
100 CAPITOL COMMERCE EBLWVD
MONTGOMERY AL 36117
PARCLE DOCKET

S CLASS NAMEH ATS # ACTIOCN
ok ok ok ok TOTAL RECORDS WRITTEN . ...+« ...+ 7
* ok ok ok SPECIAL DOCKET TOTALS. .. C MATLES 0O FEMALES O

kﬂ){&/% ’Zﬁf)a, L f M kh__/



10-26-2023 BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES PAGE:
APS5426
HEARINGS BEGIN AT 8:00 A.M. ON 11-14-2023
100 CAPITQL COMMERCE BILVD
MONTGOMERY AL 36117
PARDON DOCKET

SD CLASS NAME ALS # ACTION
FLOYD STEVEN ARTHUR 183266  DeyheD
STRADFORD KENYATTA MACHA 192485  DEAED

- DAVIS DARRELL DESEAN 196604 W/A«@Jr’ 17
JACKSON INETT ELIZABETH 197599 (W’&h@“)
SULLIVAN AMY JEAN 233474 (ihnED
CILLIAN STACEY DERRICK 242951 DEAMED
GARROTT NILEY E 251079  UEAWED
MARTIN TERRANCE K 811325 DD
NCDD SHAWNDRIE PATRICE 824770 (%Wfﬂ-\ﬁ’!/ﬁ;}
MCORE BENJAMIN KURTIS 825123 E\J\E/ﬁd\tﬂ%ﬂ,}

sl Rt

lllm.i >3




10-26-2023 BEUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES PAGE:
APS426
HEARINGS BEGIN AT 8:00 A.M. ON 11-14-2023
1¢0 CAPITOL COMMERCE BLVD
MONTGOMERY AL 36117
PARDON DOCKET

SD CLASS NAME AIS # ACTION
¥#*kx%x  TOTAL RECORDS WRITTEN ......... 10

*&x*x  SPECIAL DOCKET TOTALS. .. 0 MALES 0 FEMALES o

1 I'itLla




