ALABAMA BOARD OF PARDONS & PAROLES

Open Public Meeting Minutes

November 14, 2023

A. Call to Order:

- 1. The Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles called to order its open public meeting on this date at 9:40A.M., 100 Capitol Commerce Blvd., Montgomery, AL 36117 for the purpose of conducting its regular parole/pardon hearings, as prescribed by Alabama Code, Title 15, Chapter 22. Board members present were: Leigh Gwathney, Chairperson, Darryl Littleton, Board Member, and Gabrelle Simmons, Board Member.
- 2. The Board met to discuss the attached agenda, with the action taken by the Board recorded by the Board's secretary, Nicole Lewis.
- B. Board Business: The Board approved minutes from previous meeting of November 9, 2023, moved by Darryl Littleton and seconded by Gabrelle Simmons which was majority vote.

C. Daily Pardon/Parole Docket:

- 1. D'Andra R. McCall, AIS# 274648: Speaker against parole 1st Makayla Phifer (VOCAL), 2nd Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office), 3nd Anna Findley VSO (Butler, Lowndes and Crenshaw Co. District Atty Office). The Board voted to deny parole with no reset date.
- 2. Simmie Cordregus Watkins, AIS# 263180: Speaker on behalf of parole Reginald Watkins (father). Speaker against parole 1st Vickie Jones (victim's mother), 2nd Jasmine Rowser (victim's sister), 3rd Makayla Phifer (VOCAL), 4th Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with no reset date.
- 3. Frederick Larnell Dumas, AIS# 262779: Speaker on behalf of parole 1st Francesca Dumas (sister), 2nd Deloris Hayes (mother). Speaker against parole 1st Makayla Phifer (VOCAL), 2nd Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2028.
- 4. Nikeitha Denise Binion, AIS# 233268: Speaker on behalf of parole Christopher Binion (brother). Speaker against parole Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2024.
- 5. Steven Arthur Floyd, AIS# 183266: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1st Steven Arthur Floyd (self), 2nd Crystal Tyler (girlfriend). Speaker against a pardon Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny a pardon.

- 6. David Jeremy Emmons, AIS# 300394: Speaker on behalf of parole 1st Penny Zaunbrecher (mother), 2nd Margaret Emmons (wife). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2024.
- 7. Mark Anthony Miller, AIS# 171953: Speaker on behalf of parole Champagne Johnston (stepdaughter). Speaker against parole Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2024.
- 8. Timothy Maulet, AIS# 258356: Speaker on behalf of parole Audrey Fletcher (sister). Speaker against parole Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with no reset date.

The Board recessed for a break from 10:52AM – 10:58AM.

- 9. Benjamin Kurtis Moore, AIS# 825123: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Benjamin Kurtis Moore (self). The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).
- 10. Darrell Desean Davis, AIS# 196604: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Darrell Desean Davis (self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.
- 11. Coty Eugene Chambers, AIS# 315785: Speaker on behalf of parole 1st Lisa Johnson (sister), 2nd Hollie Jones (girlfriend). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 5/2024.
- 12. Shawndrie Patrice Nodd, AIS# 824770: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1st Shawndrie Patrice Nodd (self), 2nd Stephanie Nodd (aunt), 3rd Meka King (cousin). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.
- 13. Inett Elizabeth Jackson, AIS# 197599: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1st Inett Elizabeth Jackson (self), 2nd Recina Coleman (friend). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.

The Board recessed for lunch from 12:25AM – 1:30PM.

- 14. Niley E. Garrott, AIS# 215079: The Board voted to deny a pardon.
- 15. Amy Jean Sullivan, AIS# 233474: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).
- 16. Kenyatta Machan Stradford, AIS# 192485: The Board voted to dent a pardon.
- 17. Stacey Derrick Gillian, AIS# 242951: The Board voted to deny a pardon.

- 18. Terrance K. Martin, AIS# 811325: The Board voted to deny a pardon.
- 19. Ryan Michael Bernard, AIS# 299254: The Board voted to deny parole with no reset date.
- 20. Richard Shane Hayes, AIS# 214736: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2026.
- 21. Keith Lydell Marks, AIS# 203502: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2028.
- 22. Demetrius Marque America, AIS# 300379: The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete Absolutions Halfway House, NA/AA and a Drug Assessment Upon Release.
- 23. Dion Riddle, AIS# 288058: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2026.
- 24. Brandon Ray Rivers, AIS# 297639: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 3/2024.
- 25. Xavier Antwaine Scott, AIS# 327275: The Board voted to deny parole with no reset date.
- 26. Jordan Treymon Watkins, AIS# 311619: The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry Education Program (PREP) to include Crime Bill.
- 27. Willie Harris, AIS# 158551: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2028.
- 28. Mark Wayne Connelly, AIS# 261359: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2028.
- 29. Danny Lee Wade, AIS# 297501: The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry Education Program (PREP) and The ARC of Bessemer.
- 30. Jeffery Scott Mims, AIS# 293459: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2024.
- 31. David Wells, AIS# 227666: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2025.
- 32. Leon Jack Bailey, AIS# 219358: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 11/2028.

D. Files for Review:

- 1. The Board reviewed the attached list of files for revocation.
- 2. The Board reviewed the attached list of delinquent files.
- E. Additional Board Business: None.

Adjournment:

a. The Board adjourned at 4:08pm moved by Leigh Gwathney and seconded by Gabrelle Simmons with majority vote. The Board's next meeting will be November 15, 2023, at 8:00am at 100 Capitol Commerce Boulevard, Montgomery, AL 36117.

APPROVED:	DISAPPROVED:				
Leigh Gwathney, Chairman	Leigh Gwathney, Chairman				
Darryl Littleton Board Member	Darryl Littleton Board Member				
Gabrelle Simmons Board Member	Gabrelle Simmons Board Member				
Tuble Jewis Nicole Lewis Board Secretary	Date: 11 15 33				

Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles Meeting Agenda

The Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles will convene at 100 Capitol Commerce Boulevard, Montgomery, Alabama 36117 at 8:00 AM.

November 14, 2023

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Board Business
- 3. Files for Review
- 4. Daily Case Docket
- 5. Additional Board Business
- 6. Adjournment

PAROLE COURT HEARING DOCKET 11/14/2023

NAME	<u>AIS #</u>	<u>DECISION</u>		
1. Anderson, Mandie	308840	Rev. None		
2. Ard, John	214616	Rein.		
3. Asberry, Richard	153006	Rev. None		
4. Ash, Deandre	294914	Rein.		
5. Beard, Kevin	216049	Rev. None		
6. Benardo, Joseph	328875	Rein.		
7. Bowen, Mayo	183778	Rev. None		
8. Bradford, Adam	232789	Rev. None		
9. Bynorth, Christian	333574	Rein.		
10. Cain, Alesia	294637	Rev. None		
11. Campbell, Joshua	229713	Rein.		
12. Carstarphen, Landria	180057	Rev. w/11/2024		
13. Casey, Amanda	307506	Rev. None		
14. Crawford, Eli	218790	Rev. w/11/2028		
15. Dildine, Robert	192894	Rein.		
16. Etheredge, Jayce	330603	Rein.		
17. Evans, Robert	241177	Rev. w/11/2026		
18. Finch, Dillon	332457	Rein.		
19. Goodwin, James	331257	Rein.		
20. Green, Jonathan	280203	Rein.		
21. Harris, Jonathan	250099	Remanded		
22. Harris, Santana	278161	Rein.		
23. Harrison, Jordan	315945	Rein.		
24. Heatherly, Raymond	186448	Rein.		
25. Hoffman, Brian	276857	Rev. w/11/2025		
26. Hunter, Julius	264262	Rev. w/11/2024		
27. Ingram, Scottie	137791	Remanded		
28. Jordan, Will	165036	Rev. w/11/2028		
29. Macon, Damion	333361	Rein.		
30. Mann, Jeff	314664	Rein.		
31. Miller, David	222030	Rev. None		
32. Mitchell, Qullias	178309	Rev. None		
33. Morgan, Angel	332306	Rev. None		
34. Poole, Jacob	302731	Rev. None		
35. Price, Rickey	264664	Rein.		
36. Richardson, Joey	167160	Rein.		
37. Rivers, Kenneth	325260	Rev. None		
38. Roberts, Dustin	305376	Rein.		
39. Robinson, Vanquez	157714	Remanded		
40. Rollins, Benjamin	310386	Rein.		
41. Smith, David	233235	Rev. w/11/2026		
42. Sparks, Bryant	247752	Rev. w/11/2025		
43. Speakman, Tyler	324601	Rev. None		
44. Steward, Kevin	178775	Rev. w/11/2026		
45. Taylor, Kieron	288362	Rev. w/11/2025		
46. Turner, Rontrell	318739	Rev. w/11/2025		
47. Underwood, Demtrius	274287	Rev. None		
•				

Reinstatements:	19
Cont'd on Parole:	0
Revoked:	25
Remanded	3
Total	47

- Revoked
 5 Technical Offense
- 15 New Offenses
- 5 Both Offense

Dunks 19

 $\frac{DRC}{0}$

PREP Center 8

PAROLEES DECLARED DELINQUENT 11/14/2023

NAME	NUMBER	ACTION
1. Bulger, Kevin	307002	<u>DD</u>
2. Campbell, Kevin	305196A	DD
3. Carlton, Kenneth	301941C	<u>DD</u>
4. Clayton, Marquis	303884A	<u>DD</u>
5. Ellis, Calvin	210435A	DD
6. Estelle, Antwan	248163	<u>DD</u>
7. Long, Roosevelt	136071A	<u>DD</u>
8. Patrick, Clifton	195259B	<u>DD</u>
9. Prichard, Justin	331125A	<u>DD</u>
10. Silver, Heather	335222	<u>DD</u>
11. Taylor, Ashton	334498	<u>DD</u>
12. Ward, James	202304B	DD
13. Williams, Sherman	241236B	<u>DD</u>

HEARINGS BEGIN AT 8:00 A.M. ON 11-14-2023 100 CAPITOL COMMERCE BLVD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 PAROLE DOCKET

 SD	CLASS NAME	AIS #	ACTION
	MILLER MARK ANTHONY	171953	Derlied - May
	HAYES RICHARD SHANE	214736	Denied - 11/36
	BAILEY LEON JACK	219358	DENIED - 11/28
	WELLS DAVID	227666	DEMIED - 11/25
	BINION NIKEITHA DENISE	233268	Delied - 11/24
	RIDDLE DION	288058	DENIED - 11/26
	MIMS JEFFERY SCOTT	293459	Delied - 6/24
	WADE DANNY LEE	297501	GRANGO-PREP
	RIVERS BRANDON RAY	297639	DEHIED-3 24
	BERNARD RYAN MICHAEL	299254	DELLIED - EUS
	AMERICA DEMETRIUS MARQUE	300379	GRANNED-HALFWAY HOUSE
	EMMONS DAVID JEREMY	300394	Dayled - 11/af
	WATKINS JORDAN TREYMON	311619	GRANTED - PREP
	CHAMBERS COTY EUGENE	315785	Devied - 2 34
	SCOTT XAVIER ANTWAINE	327275	DENIED - EDS

Desple Lewie

Lhold &

Jan Jan

11-08-2023 APS426

BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

PAGE:

HEARINGS BEGIN AT 8:00 A.M. ON 11-14-2023 100 CAPITOL COMMERCE BLVD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 PAROLE DOCKET

AIS # ACTION SD CLASS NAME

***** TOTAL RECORDS WRITTEN 1.5

**** SPECIAL DOCKET TOTALS... 0 MALES 0 FEMALES 0

11-08-2023 APS426

BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES
CLASS 'A' DOCKET
HEARINGS BEGIN AT 8:00 A.M. ON 11-14-2023

PAGE:

100 CAPITOL COMMERCE BLVD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 PAROLE DOCKET

SD	CLA	ASS NAME	AIS #	ACTION
				and the second
	A	HARRIS WILLIE	158551	DELHED-11/98
	A	MARKS KEITH LYDELL	203502	DELLIED-11/29
	A	MAULET TIMOTHY	258356	Dented - as
	A	CONNELLY MARK WAYNE	261359	DEMIED-1138
	A	DUMAS FREDERICK LARNELL	262779	DISANGO - 11/24
	A	WATKINS SIMMIE CORDREGUS	263180	DENIED-EDS
	A	MCCALL D'ANDRA R	274648	DENIED - EDG

11-08-2023 APS426

BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

PAGE: CLASS 'A' DOCKET
HEARINGS BEGIN AT 8:00 A.M. ON 11-14-2023

100 CAPITOL COMMERCE BLVD MONTGOMERY AL 36117

PAROLE DOCKET

SD CLASS NAME ATS # ACTION SD CLASS NAME ***** TOTAL RECORDS WRITTEN **** SPECIAL DOCKET TOTALS... 0 MALES 0 FEMALES 0

BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

PAGE:

HEARINGS BEGIN AT 8:00 A.M. ON 11-14-2023 100 CAPITOL COMMERCE BLVD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 PARDON DOCKET

SD	CLASS NAME	AIS ‡	ACTION
			
	FLOYD STEVEN ARTHUR	183266	Devlied
	STRADFORD KENYATTA MACHA	192485	DENIED
	DAVIS DARRELL DESEAN	196604	Breanhoo
	JACKSON INETT ELIZABETH	197599	Granhed
	SULLIVAN AMY JEAN	233474	GEANTO
	GILLIAN STACEY DERRICK	242951	DENIED
	GARROTT NILEY E	251079	Deviled
	MARTIN TERRANCE K	811325	Derlied
	NODD SHAWNDRIE PATRICE	824770	Greanhor
	MOORE BENJAMIN KURTIS	825123	SKANNED

Sisk Fewir

Jan Jan Z

Jahren S

10-26-2023 APS426

BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

PAGE:

HEARINGS BEGIN AT 8:00 A.M. ON 11-14-2023 100 CAPITOL COMMERCE BLVD MONTGOMERY AL 36117 PARDON DOCKET

SD	CLASS NAM	 E		 AIS #		ACTION		
****	TOTAL RECORD	S WRITTEN	•		10			
****	SPECIAL DOCKE	T TOTALS	0 1	MALES	O FEMA	ALES	0	

Pievel Revie One Sur

John January